
Sydenham Wheelers 
 

The John Tully Memorial 25-Mile Time Trial 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

Result Sheet 

Sunday 21st  APRIL 2013     Course Q25/8 
 
Timekeepers: Paul Mepham (V.C. ELAN) & Christine Burrows (Thanet RC) 
 
Event Secretary: Bob Loader, 1 Lea Road, Sevenoaks, Kent TN13 1QP Tel 01732 459789 

 

Prize List 
Scratch: 
1st   Kevin Tye               £30.00 + £25 voucher   (53.19) 
2nd  Will Manger        £25.00 + £15 voucher   (55.17) 
3rd   Andrew Meilak        £20.00 + £10 voucher   (56.41) 
4th   Lee Turner               £15.00                            (57.33) 
5th   Simon Henderson                (57.53) (*) 
6th   Nick Wilson             £12.00            (57.59) 

 
Category Awards           Fastest Lady 
(A)   Simon Henderson  £15.00 (57.53)         1st  Deborah Percival     £20.00 (1.05.57) 
(B)   Andy Branson        £15.00 (1.00.38)              2nd Cassie McGoldrick  £15.00 (1.06.59) 
(C)   Ken Jones              £15.00  (1.04.16) 
(D)   Colin Norris            £15.00  (58.51) 

 
Veteran on Age Standard          Team Award  (£15.00 each ) 
1st   Kevin Tye                      (+ 14.55) (*)               Kevin Tye           (53.19) 
2nd  Shay Giles             £20  (+ 11.23)                   Will Manger        (55.17)  2.45.17 
3rd   Andrew Meilak              (+ 10.34) (*)              Andrew Meilak   (56.41) 
4th   Simon Henderson         (+ 10.09) (*) 
5th   Phil Bull                 £15  (+ 10.03) 
6th   Nick Wilson           £12  (+  9.51) 
 
Riders Marked (*) are subject to the `one rider one award except team prize` the highest value 
award being paid. 
 

Congratulations to all the above winners. 
 
My thanks go to all my club members, some who could have ridden, for getting up before the crack of 
dawn to help with the various duties which were covered amply. 
Also my special thanks for the time keepers Paul Mepham and Cristine Burrows and in particular my 
club mates Dave Twin & Robert Royston who has ironed out a lot of the hassle again. 
 
Left at the hall one drinks bottle. Please ring me on 01732 459789 to arrange for collection. 

 



               Sydenham Wheelers 25 Mile Time Trial -21/04/2013 
Results Time 

  

No Name Club Cat 
Vet Std 
VTTA 

Actual 
Time '+/- Std 

1 Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:08:14 00:53:19 14:55 

2 Will Mangar Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR  00:55:17  

3 Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:07:15 00:56:41 10:34 

4 Lee Turner La Fuga - Sigma Sport SCR 01:06:51 00:57:33 09:18 

5 Simon Henderson Thanet RC A 01:08:02 00:57:53 10:09 

6 Nick Wilson  Rye & District Wheelers SCR 01:07:50 00:57:59 09:51 

7 Mark Hill  Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:07:03 00:58:49 08:14 

8 Colin Norris 34 Nomads CC D  00:58:51  

9 Neil Harris 7 Oaks Triathlon Club SCR  00:59:16  

10 Sebastian Dickson Thanet RC D  00:59:29  

11 Phil Bull Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:09:34 00:59:31 10:03 

12 Steve Gooch  Rye & District Wheelers SCR 01:07:26 00:59:32 07:54 

13 Kelvin Hatch PMR @ Toachim House D  00:59:37  

14 Carl Chapman G.S.Invicta - Eye Level/Herberts Cycles SCR 01:06:26 00:59:50 06:36 

15 Andrew Macey Ashford Whs A 01:08:14 01:00:18 07:56 

16 Peter Elms Velorefined Aerosmiths A 01:07:03 01:00:20 06:43 

17 Mark Wright PMR @ Toachim House A 01:06:51 01:00:24 06:27 

18 Andy Branson Ashford Whs B 01:06:51 01:00:38 06:13 

19 Dean Chiddention Abellio - SFA Racing B  01:00:50  

20 Richard Payn 34 Nomads CC SCR 01:07:50 01:01:10 06:40 

21 Rick Perkins Thanet RC A 01:07:15 01:01:19 05:56 

22 Shay Giles V.C.Elan - Harry Perry Cycles A 01:12:44 01:01:21 11:23 

23 Stewart King Ashford Whs B 01:08:26 01:02:41 05:45 

24 David Williams Kingsnorth International - Nico Sport B 01:11:16 01:03:10 08:06 

25 Steve Humphrey South Eastern RC A 01:07:26 01:03:31 03:55 

26 Richard Williams Bigfoot CC D 01:07:50 01:03:39 04:11 

27 Ken Jones Adalta Cycling Club C 01:08:39 01:04:16 04:23 

28 Jeremy Saynor VC Deal C 01:07:50 01:04:22 03:28 

29 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House B 01:12:20 01:04:38 07:42 

30 Jason Gould Abellio - SFA Racing B 01:07:03 01:04:55 02:08 

31 Chris Bax PMR @ Toachim House B 01:10:21 01:05:06 05:15 

32 Andrew Gibson Gravesend CC B 01:06:51 01:05:24 01:27 

33 Michael Coulter Gravesend CC A 01:11:58 01:05:39 06:19 

34 Neil Mcinerney 7 Oaks Triathlon Club B 01:07:15 01:05:54 01:21 

35 Deborah Percival (W) 34 Nomads CC SCR 01:13:28 01:05:57 07:31 

36 Kevin Gleadow Kent Cycles RC C 01:09:34 01:06:44 02:50 

37 Cassie McGoldrick(W) PMR @ Toachim House D  01:06:59  

38 Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann CC C 01:10:21 01:07:27 02:54 

39 Andy Burrows Thanet RC C 01:14:06 01:07:59 06:07 

40 Andy Robinson Ashford Whs C 01:08:52 01:08:23 00:29 

41 Ian Stephens Medway Velo Club C 01:07:26 01:08:47 -01:21 

42 Mick Claydon Ashford Whs C 01:07:03 01:09:41 -02:38 

43 Andrew Durling San Fairy Ann CC C 01:08:14 01:11:55 -03:41 

44 Duncan Cochrane 7 Oaks Triathlon Club D 01:09:05 01:13:01 -03:56 



No Name Club Cat 
Vet Std 
VTTA 

Actual 
Time '+/- Std 

45 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers D 01:07:38 01:13:04 -05:26 

46 Sally Smith (W) Medway Velo Club C  01:13:05  

47 Victoria Strila (W) Medway Velo Club D  01:13:16  

48 Brian Paterson Thornton Road Club D 01:07:26 01:14:17 -06:51 

49 Richard Claxton V.C.Elan - Harry Perry Cycles C 01:13:37 01:14:24 -00:47 

50 Brenda Davies (W)  TriSpirit Team D 01:20:08 01:24:17 -04:09 

  Les Humphrey South Eastern RC  01:15:43 DNF  

  David Churchill Bigfoot CC  01:08:52 DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Olly Stevens Kent Velo Boys   DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Louise Mason (W) Velorefined Aerosmiths   DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Martin Brown 7 Oaks Triathlon Club  01:08:26 DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Steve Smith Clay Cross RT   DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  John Laker Thornton R.C.   DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Louise Laker (W) Thornton R.C.   DNS 
(Apologies) 

 

  Andrew Macpherson Club 4T+ Velo Club   DNS  

  Peter Rowe Southborough & District Wheelers  01:07:38 DNS  

  Terry Graham Gravesend CC   DNS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sydenham Wheelers 25 Mile Time Trial - 21/04/2013 
Results On VTTA Standards 

  

No Name Club Cat 
Vet Std 
VTTA 

Actual 
Time '+/- Std 

1 Kevin Tye Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:08:14 00:53:19 14:55 

2 Shay Giles V.C.Elan - Harry Perry Cycles A 01:12:44 01:01:21 11:23 

3 Andrew Meilak Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:07:15 00:56:41 10:34 

4 Simon Henderson Thanet RC A 01:08:02 00:57:53 10:09 

5 Phil Bull Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:09:34 00:59:31 10:03 

6 Nick Wilson  Rye & District Wheelers SCR 01:07:50 00:57:59 09:51 

7 Lee Turner La Fuga - Sigma Sport SCR 01:06:51 00:57:33 09:18 

8 Mark Hill  Velorefined Aerosmiths SCR 01:07:03 00:58:49 08:14 

9 David Williams Kingsnorth International - Nico Sport B 01:11:16 01:03:10 08:06 

10 Andrew Macey Ashford Whs A 01:08:14 01:00:18 07:56 

11 Steve Gooch  Rye & District Wheelers SCR 01:07:26 00:59:32 07:54 

12 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House B 01:12:20 01:04:38 07:42 

13 Deborah Percival 
(W) 

34 Nomads CC SCR 01:13:28 01:05:57 07:31 

14 Peter Elms Velorefined Aerosmiths A 01:07:03 01:00:20 06:43 

15 Richard Payn 34 Nomads CC SCR 01:07:50 01:01:10 06:40 

16 Carl Chapman G.S.Invicta - Eye Level/Herberts Cycles SCR 01:06:26 00:59:50 06:36 

17 Mark Wright PMR @ Toachim House A 01:06:51 01:00:24 06:27 

18 Michael Coulter Gravesend CC A 01:11:58 01:05:39 06:19 

19 Andy Branson Ashford Whs B 01:06:51 01:00:38 06:13 

10 Andy Burrows Thanet RC C 01:14:06 01:07:59 06:07 

21 Rick Perkins Thanet RC A 01:07:15 01:01:19 05:56 

22 Stewart King Ashford Whs B 01:08:26 01:02:41 05:45 

23 Chris Bax PMR @ Toachim House B 01:10:21 01:05:06 05:15 

24 Ken Jones Adalta Cycling Club C 01:08:39 01:04:16 04:23 

25 Richard Williams Bigfoot CC D 01:07:50 01:03:39 04:11 

26 Steve Humphrey South Eastern RC A 01:07:26 01:03:31 03:55 

27 Jeremy Saynor VC Deal C 01:07:50 01:04:22 03:28 

28 Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann CC C 01:10:21 01:07:27 02:54 

29 Kevin Gleadow Kent Cycles RC C 01:09:34 01:06:44 02:50 

30 Jason Gould Abellio - SFA Racing B 01:07:03 01:04:55 02:08 

31 Andrew Gibson Gravesend CC B 01:06:51 01:05:24 01:27 

32 Neil Mcinerney 7 Oaks Triathlon Club B 01:07:15 01:05:54 01:21 

33 Andy Robinson Ashford Whs C 01:08:52 01:08:23 00:29 

34 Richard Claxton V.C.Elan - Harry Perry Cycles C 01:13:37 01:14:24 -00:47 

35 Ian Stephens Medway Velo Club C 01:07:26 01:08:47 -01:21 

36 Mick Claydon Ashford Whs C 01:07:03 01:09:41 -02:38 

37 Andrew Durling San Fairy Ann CC C 01:08:14 01:11:55 -03:41 

38 Duncan Cochrane 7 Oaks Triathlon Club D 01:09:05 01:13:01 -03:56 

39 Brenda Davies (W)  TriSpirit Team D 01:20:08 01:24:17 -04:09 

40 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers D 01:07:38 01:13:04 -05:26 

41 Brian Paterson Thornton Road Club D 01:07:26 01:14:17 -06:51 

 
 
 
 



Prize List: 
      

Scratch 
        1st  £30.00 cash + £25.00 voucher 

2nd £25.00 cash + £15.00 voucher 

3rd  £20.00 cash + £10.00 voucher 

4th  £15.00 

5th  £12.00 

Vouchers kindly donated by Dave Fleming of Cycles Dauphin 

Category Wineer Awards Veteran On Age Standard 

(A) £15.00 

(B) £15.00 1st    £20.00 

(C) £15.00 2nd     £15.00 

(D) £15.00 3rd  £12.00 

Fastest Lady  Best Team of Three 

1st  £20.00 Each £15.00 

2nd £15.00 

One Award To Each Winner Except Team Prize 
Sponsored Clubs :- 

G S Invicta - Eye Level Optical - Herbert Cycles 

V C Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 
PMR @ Toachim House 

La Fuga - Sigma Sport 
 


